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Interaction between Factors Contributing Road Accidents

T h l

Highway Safety Policy

Technology

Human Vehicles

R dRoad
& Environment

Economic 
Growth

Urban 
Development



EE EE
EE EE EE

Engineering & EvaluationEngineering & Evaluation



Engineering Programs Engineering Programs 

Evaluation ProgramsEvaluation Programs



6060,,000000

2001 2001 ‐‐ 2005 2005 



1010‐‐year trend of accident rates on highwaysyear trend of accident rates on highways



Road AccidentsRoad Accidents



Engineering issuesEngineering issues



Right place , right method Right place , right method 







Identification issue:Identification issue:Identification issue:Identification issue:



CriteriaCriteria 100100

3 times 3 times 



Black  Spot  Black  Spot  
AnalysisAnalysis

Conventional  Method  -
Section 300 m.

yy

Sequential Pacing Data Analysis Me

800
1900
m 100 900 950

Sequential Pacing Data Analysis  Me

800
m

m.

< 100

00
0 m < 100

m

m
< 100

950
m

< 100
m

m
m







3 
20952095 

64+100 –
64+700

1 2 

2 2 
101+200 –

101+700
96+000 –

96+050

101+700



Black spots on urban highwaysBlack spots on urban highways







Field 
VisitVisit



Highway Bureau 
3

Nhong Khai
District 2

Nhong Khai The TeamNhong Khai
District 1

The Team






